

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-227, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving The First Amendment To The Settlement Agreement With Broward County For The Litigation Styled City Of Sunrise Et. Al. V Broward County; Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached First Amendment; Providing For Severability; Providing For Conflicts; And Providing For An Effective Date.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The City, together with 17 other participating governmental entities were part of the referenced litigation which sought a declaration regarding the assets and liabilities subject to equitable distribution based upon the Interlocal Agreement with Broward County for Solid Waste Disposal Services. Broward County and several Broward municipalities entered into a Settlement Agreement which provided for the County and Settling Municipalities to agree to use their best efforts (and take all reasonable steps) to sell the parcel of land known as Alpha 250.

The attached Resolution seeks City Commission authorization to execute the attached First Amendment to the Settlement Agreement with Broward County for the litigation styled *City of Sunrise Et. Al. v. Broward County* which would delay the sale of Alpha 250 while a joint independent study is performed regarding the three issues set forth in the attached Resolution.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir A. Ishmael, City Manager Jeffrey P. Sheffel, City Attorney